It is presently expected that the net proceeds will be used for purchasing new construction
machineries for strengthening the Group rental fleet.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITY IN PAST 12 MONTHS BEFORE THE DATE OF
THIS ANNOUNCEMENT

Save for the Previous Placing, the Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities
in the past twelve (12) months immediately prior to the date of this announcement. The net
proceeds of Pervious Placing was amount to approximately HK$14.6 million. As at the date of
this announcement, the Company has utilized approximately 7.7% the net proceeds which is
amounting to approximately HK$1.1 million arising from the Previous Placing. The Company
intends to utilize such proceeds in the manner as disclosed in the announcement of the Company
dated 22 November 2021.

CHANGES OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 820,000,000 Shares in issue. The
shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately after
completion of the Placing is as follows:

 As at the date of Immediately after
 this announcement completion of the Placing
 Number of Approximate Number of Approximate
 Shares % Shares %

Shareholders
Bao Han Holdings Limited (Note 1) 228,125,000 27.82 228,125,000 26.53
Emerald Surplus International Limited 34,375,000 4.19 34,375,000 4.00
 (Note 2)

Public Shareholders
Other public Shareholders 557,500,000 67.99 557,500,000 64.82
Placees — 0.00 40,000,000 4.65

Total 820,000,000 100.00 860,000,000 100.00

– 9 –

Notes:

1. Bao Han Holdings Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Sou Peng Kan Albert (“Mr. Sou”).  As Mr. Sou
and Ms. Chu Wing Yee (“Ms Chu”) are spouses to each other, each of them is deemed to be interested
in the Shares in which his/her spouse is interested under the SFO.

2. Emerald Surplus International Limited is wholly-owned by Ms. Chu.  As Ms. Chu and Mr. Sou are
spouses to each other, each of them is deemed to be interested in the Shares in which his/her spouse
is interested under the SFO.

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange